

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5071/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 03/02/2010 in CRLA No.36/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHALLA LIMBU

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS)

Date: 22/03/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary, Adv.
Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V.B. Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The proof of publication of notice on the sole
respondent was submitted by the counsel for the petitioner,
but the Registry has observed that the publication of notice
was defective as notice was not published as was issued by
the Registry.

Confronted with this defect, Mr. Yatinder Chaudhary,
learned counsel for the petitioner, prays for eight weeks
time for taking fresh steps for publication of notice in
compliance of the earlier order. Time prayed for is granted.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master