

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

Criminal Appeal No.246 of 2013

STATE NCT OF DELHI

...APPELLANT (S)

Versus

SHALLA LIMBU

...RESPONDENT (S)

O R D E R

The conviction of the respondent for the offence punishable under Section 302 I.P.C. was altered by the High Court and he was punished under Section 304 Part-1 I.P.C. and awarded sentence of rigorous imprisonment for a period of ten years. It is stated at the Bar by the learned Additional Solicitor General that the sentence so awarded by the High Court has been completed and the respondent has since been released.

In the circumstances, we see no reason to interfere in the matter. The criminal appeal, at the instance of the State, is dismissed leaving all questions of law open.

.....J.
(UDAY UMESH LALIT)

.....J.
(DEEPAK GUPTA)

New Delhi,
June 12, 2018

ITEM NO.116

COURT NO.5

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s).246/2013

STATE NCT OF DELHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SHALLA LIMBU

Respondent(s)

Date : 12-06-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA
(VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikramjit Banerjee,ASG
Ms. Manjula Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Suhasini Sen,Adv.
Mr. Shubhendu Anand,Adv.
Mr. Vikas Bansal,Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The criminal appeal is dismissed in terms of the
signed order.

Pending application, if any, stands disposed of.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed order is placed on the file.)